Republic of the Philippines e L ey
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS &+ 1= 8.9:19
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY "LE No, !
Manila

®

July 31, 2019

MEMORANDUM

TO : Regional Director MELANIO C. BRIOSOS
Regional Office No. II
Tuguegarao City

ATTENTION : District Engineer ROSAURO R. GUERRERO
Cagayan 1st DEO

Transmitted herewith are the duly approved Requests for Modification for the following
projects under FY 2019 General Appropriation Act (GAA), viz:

Daec As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Approy Project Description
1. Construction of Sea Wall (Phase I), Construction of Sea Wall (Phase I),
Buguey, Cagayan Buguey, Cagayan
CW-1 — Construction of CW-Fllo_oc(I:?JI]iiitr:?cl)?ln ot
July 30, | Flood Mitigation Structure | P 49,500,000 9 P 49,500,000
2019 | 309,20 Lineal Meters S
’ Lineal Meters
EAO £ 500,000 EAO £ 500,000
Total # 50,000,000 Total £ 50,000,000
Date As per GAA/Original As Modified
Approved

Project Description

2. Concreting of Barangay Road of | Concreting of Barangay Road of Tubungan
Tubungan Este — Calacagan Dakkel | Este — Calaoagan Dakkel Road via
Road via Tagumay and Palagao Sur, | Tagumay and Palagao Sur, Gattaran,

Gattaran, Cagayan Cagayan
CW-1 — Construction of CW-1 - Construction of
July 30 Concrete Road — 1.00 P 49,500,000 Concrete Road — 2.57 £ 31,571,916.68
2019 ! Lane Km Lane Km

CW-2 — Construction of

) » Slope protection
Structure — 522.77 P 17,928,083.32

square meters
EAO £ 500,000 EAO £ 500,000

Total P 50,000,000 Total P 50,000,000




Request for Modlﬁcatlon Cagayan 15t DEQ
Page 2 of 2

In this regard, please be reminded that a project can only be modified once as prescribed
under the FY 2019 GAA, and all approved modifications shall be posted in the DPWH
webSIte within five (5) days from receipt thereof Fallure fo comply ‘with thls
reqwrement sha!l be meted W|th approprcate sancteons ' :

Pleas_e be guided ac_cordlng_ly.

S nlor Un ersecretary _
fetary for. Reglonal Operatlons
'ReglonsI II III IV—A Vand CAR

.Cc: _ Undersecretary MARIA CATALINAE. CABRAL Ph D Planmng Serwce and PPP S

Assistant Secretary EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR., Regional Operatlons m Reglons I, II III IV -AN and CAR
Dlrector CONSTANTE A LLANES, JR o Piannmg Sewce : '

2.1 ETP/LTR -



Request for Mod:flcatlon — Cagayan 1¢ DEO
Page 2 of 2

In this regard, please be reminded that a project can only be modified once as prescribed
under the FY 2019 GAA, and ali approved modifi catlons shall be posted in the DPWH
websnte within five (5) days from recelpt thereof Fallure to compty wuth thls '
requ;rement shall be meted wuth appropnate sanctions '

Please be_gu;_d_ec_l a_c_cord_m_g!y._ -

S nlor Un ersecretary _ -
€ etary for Regional Operatlons o
ReglonsI II, 11T, IVA Vand CAR PR

_Cc: _ Undersecretary MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL Ph D., Plannmg Serwce and PPP

Assnstant Secretary EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR,, Regional Operatlons in Reglons I II III IV A V and CAR A

Dlrector CONSTANTE A LLANES JR Planntng Sewce

21ETPLTR



JUL 3 0 2019

MEMORANDUM

FOR

] Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated July 3, 2019 of Regional Director MELANIO C.
BRIOSOS, DPWH-REGION II, endorsing the request of District Engineer ROSAURO R.

GUERRERO, Cagayan 1* DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2019 GAA, to wit:
As per GAA/Original |

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No.
Project ID:

Local Program

300117202852000
P00354351L2

Local Roads and Bridges — Local Roads - Local
Infrastructure Program

Concreting of Barangay Road of Tubungan Este —
Calaoagan Dakkel Road via Tagumay and Palagao Sur,

Local Program

Local Roads and Bridges — Local Roads - Local
Infrastructure Program

Concreting of Barangay Road of Tubungan Este ~
Calaoagan Dakkel Road via Tagumay and Palagao Sur,

Gattaran, Cagayan Gattaran, Cagayan
Physical X g
Target Unit Cost Allocation () | Physical Target Unit Cost | Estimated Cost
CW-1 - o CW-1 - p - /
Construction of | ® 49,500,000/ Construction of
e R ~ LahaKm £ 49,500,000.00 S Hoad 12ﬁg:é7§$r;48 31,571,916.68
1.00 Lane Km 2.57 Lane Km
CW-2 — Construction
} of Slope protection 4,294.40/
) - Structure — 522.77 square meter RiL7, 928 D80 a8
square meters
EAO - £ 500,000.00 EAO - # 500,000.00
Total: | # 50,000,000 Total: | # 50,000,000
Justification;

¢ Modification is sought due to increase in length brought by the design requirement of a roadway width of
6.10 meters which involves 0.23 meter thick PCC Pavement with 0.15m thick PCC Pavement shoulder
slope protection structure which ranges 2m ~ 3.5m in height.

with adequate earthworks

o Increase in physical target’is to utilize the excess of the all

e Provision of slope protection structure was included

elevated to prevent flooding.

tion which is sufficient to complete 2.57 km.
areas where the natural grade needs to be

///L_

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,

approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAEL C. YABUT
Senior Undersecretary
Undersecretary for Operations

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

2.1 ETP/LTR

OIC- l!nderseceary
in Regions I, II, 111, IV-A, V and CAR ~ Regions I, II, II1, IV-A, V and CAR

¢ APPROVED)/DISAPPROVED:

g \
o (//*_q_______‘

Depattment of Public Works and Highways
Offlce of the Secretary

WINSC03435




